# CH \$240.00

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release and Termination of Security Interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bay Harbour Management, L.C.		112/21/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Planet Hollywood (Region IV), Inc.	
Street Address:	100 S. 5th Street	
Internal Address:	#1075	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2200431	COOL PLANET
Registration Number:	3139381	PLANET HOLLYWOOD
Registration Number:	3130165	PLANET HOLLYWOOD
Registration Number:	2594469	PLANETHOLLYWOOD.COM
Registration Number:	1890377	PLANET HOLLYWOOD
Registration Number:	1798442	PLANET HOLLYWOOD
Registration Number:	1788712	PLANET HOLLYWOOD
Registration Number:	1776944	PLANET HOLLYWOOD
Registration Number:	1839216	PLANET HOLLYWOOD

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9547618112

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004934 FRAME: 0827

900243049

Phone: (954) 761-7477

Email: tom.kautz@gray-robinson.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas L. Kautz

Address Line 1: 401 East Las Olas Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1850

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35393.429

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas L. Kautz

Signature: /Thomas L. Kautz/

Date: 01/02/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Planet Hollywood Release#page1.tif source=Planet Hollywood Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004934 FRAME: 0828

# RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

THIS RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated <a href="December 21">December 21</a>, 2012, is made by Bay Harbour Management, L.C. in favor of Planet Hollywood (Region IV), Inc. ("Planet Hollywood").

WHEREAS, Planet Hollywood granted a security interest to Wilmington Trust Company in and to the trademarks and registrations identified in the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks"), which was dated March 21, 2000 and recorded on March 22, 2000 at Reel/Frame 2059/0875 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Wilmington Trust Company executed on January 14, 2002 a release of its security interest in and to the Trademarks to Bay Harbour Management L.C., which was recorded on November 14, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4900/0014 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Planet Hollywood executed on March 31, 2003 an Amendment to Assignment for Security (Trademarks), in favor of Bay Harbour Management, L.C., which was recorded on April 1, 2003 at Reel/Frame 2714/0899 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Planet Hollywood has performed all of its obligations in relation to the security interest held by Bay Harbour Management, L.C.

NOW, THEREFORE, Bay Harbour Management, L.C. hereby releases all of its interest in and to the Trademarks and hereby reconveys the same, without recourse, representation or warranty to Planet Hollywood (Region IV), Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bay Harbour Management, L.C. has caused this Release and Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as the date first set forth above.

BAY HARBOUR MANAGEMENT, L.C.

By: Steven A Man Duke

Title: Managing Member

TRADEMARK REEL: 004934 FRAME: 0829

# **Exhibit** A

Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number
COOL PLANET (stylized)	75/241509	2200431
PLANET HOLLYWOOD (word mark)	75/144537	3139381
PLANET HOLLYWOOD (globe design)	75/144536	3130165
PLANETHOLLYWOOD.COM (word mark)	75/144535	2594469
PLANET HOLLYWOOD (word mark)	74/801651	1890377
PLANET HOLLYWOOD (word mark)	74/801271	1798442
PLANET HOLLYWOOD (stylized)	74/801265	1788712
PLANET HOLLYWOOD	74/801007	1776944
(word mark) PLANET HOLLYWOOD (globe design)	74/388819	1839216

Copyright Title	Registration Number
PLANET HOLLYWOOD AND DESIGN	VAu 308,789
PLANET HOLLYWOOD (art original)	VAu 218,919
PLANET HOLLYWOOD AND DESIGN	VAu 308,785
PLANET HOLLYWOOD (art original)	VAu 247,134
PLANET HOLLYWOOD AND DESIGN	VAu 247,900
PLANET HOLLYWOOD (art original)	VAu 193,886

# 5546020 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004934 FRAME: 0830

**RECORDED: 01/03/2013**